Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 9, 2023, of **Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V**, endorsing the request of **OIC-District Engineer Felix M. Dimaano, Jr., Sorsogon 2nd DEO** for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS:	310103101267			T. A. T.	
Project ID:	P00712768LZ				
Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads			ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads		
Irosin-Sn Roque-Bulusan Lake Rd - K0630 + 222 - K0630 + 914					K0630 + 499.2 -
Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)
CW1 -	7,080.925	9,800.00	CW1 -	11,835.749	9,800.00
Preventive	/ Lane Km		Preventive	/ Lane Km	
Maintenance of	°		Maintenance of	·	1.
Road: Asphalt	*		Road: Asphalt	7-3	11/1/20
Overlay /			Overlay /	#23.6	MKm
1.384 Lane Km			0.828 Lane Km		
EAO -		200.00	EAO -		200.00
Total:		10,000.00	Total:		10,000.00

Justification:

- Change in Station Limit from K0630 + 222 K0630 + 914 to K0630+499.2 K0630+914 due to allocation is insufficient to include the sections between K0630+222 to K0630+499.2 it could not be covered in asmuch as project requires substantial cost. Hence, modification in start limits since said section was prioritized due to the presence of more distress.
- Decrease in physical target from 1.384 Lane Km to 0.828 Lane Km due to adjustment in construction materials cost considering the latest Canvass Price Materials of the District prevailing the increase in price of Asphalt Plant Mix Hot;

• The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD, Certificate of Cost of Reasonableness and Construction Material Price of Asphalt Plant Mix Hot for the 1st Quarter of C.Y. 2023.

Attached are the following supporting documents:

 Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, Location Map and Detailed Engineering Design Plan. Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ERICA. AYAPANA

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

By the Authority of the Undersecretary:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

Assistant Secretary

612

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

2.6 BCL/RRB Project ID: P00712768LZ

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ERIC A. AYAPANA

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

By the Authority of the Undersecretary:

ERIC DAYAPANA 6/27
Assistant Secretary

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Secretary

2.6 BCL/RRB

Project ID: P00712768LZ